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RATES AND CHARGES 
 
Service classification G (General) 
 

RATES 
Usage Rate: 
 
First 500 M (1000) lbs per month $  21.50 per M lb 
All over 500 M lbs up to 2000 M lbs per month   $  20.34 per M lb 
All over 2000 M lb per month  $  16.85 per M lb 
 
Meter Charge: 
 
For steam service from October through May:   
 Meter Size 
Type A or B $    20 per month per meter in service 
Type C, D, or E $    50 per month per meter in service 
Type F, G or Steam Flow $  110 per month per meter in service 
 
For steam service from June through September:   
All meters $ 16 per month per meter in service 
 
Cost of Energy: 
 
Rate effective November 1, 2012  $ 21.08 
 
 
The Company may adjust monthly cost of energy charge within given range to balance 
annual charges.   
  Maximum $ 25.29/Mlb 
  Minimum $ 16.86/Mlb 
Terms: 
 
Bills will be rendered within the first 15 days of each month for service during the 
previous month, shall be payable upon presentation and shall bear interest at the rate of 1-
1/2% per month from the first of the following month on the unpaid balance.   
 
Issued:   April 25, 2013 
Effective:   May 1, 2013 
Authorized by NHPUC Order # 25,499 
In Docket # DG 12-242  Dated 4/25/13 By____________________ 
 Peter G. Bloomfield, President 
 



Concord Steam Corporation      NHPUC No. 2 Steam 
3rd Revised Pg. No. 12 

Superseding 2nd Revised Pg. No 12 
 
The Calculation of the fuel charge shall be reported each month to the Public Utilities 
Commission and the charge so reported shall govern the billing for that month, but in no 
case shall the provisions of this clause apply except on the basis of the report filed with 
the Public Utilities Commission.   
 
Flat Rate: 
 
 A flat unmetered rate may be charged wherever steam usage is low and is 
furnished for purposes other than space heating.  If the appliances specified in the 
application for service and the probable amount of their use will result in an average 
consumption of less than 5,000 pounds of steam per month, service will be rendered 
without metering sat a price equal to the bill for 5,000 pounds of steam per month.  The 
Company will, at least once each calendar year, check the appliances and use.  If in the 
Company’s estimation the probable use will exceed an average use of 5,000 pounds per 
month, a meter shall be installed and the meter rate shall be applied.   
 
Turn-On Charge: 
 
 When service has been shut off for just cause, the Customer will be charged for 
restoring service.  If steam service has been shut off at the customers request between 
October and May, and if the customer subsequently requests that it be turned on again 
before the end of  May, the customer will be charged for restoring service.  The minimum 
service charge will be one hour of service technician’s time at the Company’s standard 
charge out rate, which is $90/hr.   
 
Terms:  
 
 Bills will be rendered within the first 15 days of each month for service during the 
previous month.  The bills shall be payable upon presentation and shall bear interest at 
the rate of 1-1/2% per month from the first of the following month on the unpaid balance.   
 
 
 
Issued:        April 25, 2013             
Effective:    May 1, 2013              
Authorized by NHPUC Order # 25,499 
in Case # DG 12-242 Dated April 25, 2013 
      By____________________ 
      Peter G. Bloomfield, President 
 


